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INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Arnount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 7th day of January 1978.

Name- and Title
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland. Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The U l s t e r Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of. the . :
Firm

The Governor arid
Company of the
Bank of Ireland ...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The U l s t e r Bank
Limited

'The National Bank
Limited

Approved
offices

( Belfast
1 Londonderry

Belfast . .

( Belfast
| Londonderry

Belfast

f Belfast
£ Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act. 1928

£

t 793.783

t 220.000

534.000

230,000

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£

5,977.378

7,448,906

16,672,006

11,130,820

72,335

Unde: £5

£

392,239

353,857

809,330

357,648

19,672

Total

£

6,369,617

7,802,763

17,481,336

11,488,468

92.007

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during 4 weeks ended as above

*Qold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£

5,889,103

7,625.628

21.362,104

12.356,894

100.000

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

£ -

218,345

3,094

647.939

302,409

—

Total

£

6,107,448

7,628,722

22,010,043

12,659,30?

100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act 1928, have, with the exception of
the Bank of Ireland, held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin
not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return
relates.

Dated the 31st day of January: 1978. A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN,
for Registrar of Bank Returns.

fThese amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section
9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

Public Notices
NOTICES UNDER THE
BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
IN NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the matter of David I. Cameron, residing and carrying
on business at 33 Brigadie Avenue, Ballymena, and
formerly carrying on business at Mill Street, Ballymena,
Co. Antrim; sports goods agent; bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt: 23rd January 1978.
Public sittings: 21st February 1978 and 14th'March 1978

at 11 a.m.
Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the

bankrupt to be paid to the Official Assignee, Royal
Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast
BT1 3JF.

In the matter of Wesley Adams, bankrupt.
Take notice that the adjudication of bankruptcy of the

above-named Wesley Adams, residing at 5 Church Road,
Newtownbreda, Belfast, merchant, made on llth February
1977, was on 16th November 1977 annulled, following the
acceptance by his creditors of an oiler of composition.

Robert B. Logan, Official Assignee.

In the matter of George Winston Brownlee; bankrupt.
Take notice that the above-named George Winston

Brownlee, of Coolyermer, Letterbreen, Enniskillen, County
Fermanagh, haulier, adjudged bankrupt on 27th September
1977, was on Tuesday 20th December 1977 granted a
certificate of conformity.

NOTICES UNDER
THE COMPANIES ACT

(NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

IN NORTHERN IRELAND
(CHANCERY DIVISION)

In the matter of

JIM KERNOHAN (CONTRACTORS) LIMITED

A petition for the winding-up of the above-named Company
by the Court, presented on 3rd February 1978 by the
Commissioners of Inland Revenue, of Somerset House,
Strand, London, will be heard at the Royal Courts of
Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast, on 27th February
1978 at 11 a.m. Any creditor or contributory of the said
Company may appear at the hearing in person or by his


