INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 7th day of January 1978.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Unde: £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland		£	£	£	£	£	٤ .	£
		Belfast Londonderry	† 793,783	5,977,378	392,239	6,369,617	5,889,103	218,345	6,107,448
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Beifast	† 220,000	7,448,906	353,857	7,802,763	7,625,628	3,094	7,628,722
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	Selfast Londonderry	534,000	16,672,006	809,330	17,481,336	21,362,104	647,939	22,010,043
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank Limited	Belfast	230,000	11,130,820	357,648	11,488,468	12,356,894	302,409	12,659,303
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	120,000	72,335	19,672	92,007	100,000	_	100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act 1928, have, with the exception of the Bank of Ireland, held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 31st day of January 1978.

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN,

for Registrar of Bank Returns.

†These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

Public Notices

NOTICES UNDER THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the matter of David I. Cameron, residing and carrying on business at 33 Brigadie Avenue, Ballymena, and formerly carrying on business at Mill Street, Ballymena, Co. Antrim; sports goods agent; bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt: 23rd January 1978.

Public sittings: 21st February 1978 and 14th March 1978 at 11 a.m.

Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the bankrupt to be paid to the Official Assignee, Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast BT1 3JF.

In the matter of Wesley Adams, bankrupt.

Take notice that the adjudication of bankruptcy of the above-named Wesley Adams, residing at 5 Church Road, Newtownbreda, Belfast, merchant, made on 11th February 1977, was on 16th November 1977 annulled, following the acceptance by his creditors of an offer of composition.

Robert B. Logan, Official Assignee.

In the matter of George Winston Brownlee; bankrupt.

Take notice that the above-named George Winston Brownlee, of Coolyermer, Letterbreen, Enniskillen, County Fermanagh, haulier, adjudged bankrupt on 27th September 1977, was on Tuesday 20th December 1977 granted a certificate of conformity.

NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND (CHANCERY DIVISION)

In the matter of

JIM KERNOHAN (CONTRACTORS) LIMITED

A petition for the winding-up of the above-named Company by the Court, presented on 3rd February 1978 by the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, of Somerset House, Strand, London, will be heard at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast, on 27th February 1978 at 11 a.m. Any creditor or contributory of the said Company may appear at the hearing in person or by his